Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations.

Jude Taylor

Alex O'Brien

Jim Henderson
Sam Fairhurst
Archie Irving
Andrew Askwith
Ben Dobson
Patrick Casey
Ross Hamilton

10 John Foster

11 Luke Jackson

12 Michael Stanley
13 Michael Henderson
14 Harriet Gilson

15 Paul Taylor

16 Marcus Hurst

17 David Bateman
18 Emma Houterman
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Prize Winners

1st Fastest Jude Taylor
2nd Fastest Alex O'Brien
3rd Fastest  Jim Henderson

Fastest Lady
Harriet Gilson

Fastest Veteran
Andrew Askwith

Fastest Junior
Archie Irving

Fastest Juvenile
Patrick Casey

Fastest Team of 3
North Lancs. Road Club
John Foster
Paul Taylor
David Bateson

Event Secretary: T. Parker
4 Hindle Fold Lane
Gt. Harwood
Lancs. BB6 7PT

NORTH LANCS. RC HILL CLIMB
SUNDAY 20th OCTOBER 2019

RESULTS

Cycles in Motion
Garstang CC

Southport CC

Bill Nickson Cycles
Beacon Wheelers

Vive le Velo

Team ASL-Bolton

Cycle Sport Pendle
Green Jersey RT

North Lancs. Road Club
Harry Middleton CC
North Wirral Velo
Southport CC

Tri Preston

North Lancs. Road Club
BuryClarion CC

North Lancs. Road Club
North Lancs. Road Club

Cycles in Motion
Garstang CC
Southport CC

Tri Preston

Vive le Velo

Beacon Wheelers

Cycle Sport Pendle
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04:
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19:

55.4
55.9
25.6
41.0
45.3
56.5
09.6
10.8
11.1
26.4
29.9
36.3
57.3
10.8
52.7
00.3
00.8
11.2

55.4
55.9
25.6

10.8

56.5

45.3

10.8

19.9



